
State of California-Transportation Agency GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor 

DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL 

Safety, Service, and Security An Internationally Accredited Agency 

601 North 7th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
(916) 843-4360
(800) 735-2929 (TT/TDD)
(800) 735-2922 (Voice)

June 13, 2025 

File No.:  060.17344.17369 

Captain Clint Tada 
Los Gatos-Monte Sereno Police Department 
110 East Main Street  
Los Gatos, CA  95030 

Dear Captain Tada: 

On behalf of the California Highway Patrol (CHP), it is my pleasure to inform you, the Los Gatos-Monte 
Sereno Police Department, is conditionally approved for Cannabis Tax Fund Grant Program (CTFGP) 
funding in the amount of $248,955.98.  The purpose of this grant funding is to help your agency reduce 
and mitigate the impacts of impaired driving in your community. 

The official Grant Agreement for signature is forthcoming.  In order to execute your Grant Agreement, 
please provide documentation from a local governing body, authorizing your organization to receive this 
grant funding, to the Cannabis Grants Unit, by email at CGUGrants@chp.ca.gov, as soon as possible.  
Refer to California Code of Regulations Title 13, Division 2, Chapter 13, Section 1890.13(g) for 
additional information.   

The CHP looks forward to partnering with you and your agency on this project in an effort to make 
California’s roadways a safer place to travel.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the 
Cannabis Grants Unit at (916) 843-4360. 

Sincerely, 

M. W. HEADRICK, Chief
Enforcement and Planning Division

ATTACHMENT 5


